



Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited

Regd. Office: SPARC, Tandolja, Vadodara – 390 012, Gujarat, India
Corporate Office: Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon – (E), Mumbai - 400063
Tel: 022-43244324 CIN: L24230GJ1993PLC019050
Website: www.sunpharma.com Email: secretarial@sunpharma.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024


The Unaudited Financial Results of Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited (“Sun Pharma”) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (“Q3 FY 25 Results”) have been filed with the Stock Exchanges as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Q3 FY 25 Results are available on Sun Pharma website, www.sunpharma.com, and also on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Dilip S. Shanghvi
Chairman and Managing Director
Mumbai, January 31, 2025

Scan the Quick Response (QR) code to access the Q3 FY 25 Result.





HEXA TRADEX LIMITED


CIN - L51101UP2010PLC042382
Regd. Office: A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403
Corp. Office: Jindal Centre,12, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Nine months ended	Year ended	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended	Year ended			
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	
1.	Total income from operations	675.09	0.99	1.81	676.08	2.27	766.56	306.05	4,027.70	1,072.61	13,686.56	13,323.64
2.	Net profit/(loss) before tax	596.94	(102.20)	(81.46)	406.85	(234.03)	485.97	111.63	3,839.34	152.08	12,324.85	11,753.84
3.	Net profit/(loss) after tax	442.41	(77.85)	(60.96)	297.71	(174.21)	2,618.56	(4,556.61)	2,939.15	(2,125.33)	9,376.03	9,228.70
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period /year [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax)and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(37,288.82)	58,436.90	15,974.88	77,041.22	73,161.15	96,516.06	(48,770.97)	49,255.74	31,378.48	72,754.23	119,083.43
5.	Paid up Equity share capital	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91
6.	Other equity						290,141.60					382,101.68
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (*not annualized)											
	(1) Basic (₹)	0.80*	(0.14)*	(0.11)*	0.54*	(0.32)*	(0.47)	4.74*	(8.25)*	5.32*	(3.85)*	16.97*
	(2) Diluted (₹)	0.80*	(0.14)*	(0.11)*	0.54*	(0.32)*	(0.47)	4.74*	(8.25)*	5.32*	(3.85)*	16.97*


Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hexatradex.com).



Scan QR Code to view Results

On behalf of Board
For Hexa Tradex Limited
Sd/-
Ravinder Nath Leekha
Chairperson
DIN : 00888433

Place: New Delhi
Date: January 31, 2025



VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : 203/204,"A" Wing, 2nd Floor, Navbharat Estates, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400 015.
CIN: U65922MH2005PLC272501 | Tel:022 2419 0911 | Website: www.vastuhfc.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Audited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	29,021.49	23,944.53	81,865.37	1,01,527.03
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,558.19	8,915.36	26,783.09	42,537.41
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,558.19	8,915.36	26,783.09	42,537.41
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7,566.76	7,029.90	21,194.34	33,212.16
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,595.60	7,027.17	21,180.13	33,202.24
6	Paid-up equity share capital	68,746.21	63,406.23	68,746.21	67,657.33
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	1,29,501.41	95,559.34	1,29,501.41	1,07,999.21
8	Securities premium account	1,61,595.78	1,02,508.14	1,61,595.78	1,60,267.88
9	Net worth	3,59,843.40	2,61,473.71	3,59,843.40	3,35,924.42
10	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	4,73,025.08	3,92,858.15	4,73,025.08	3,88,012.72
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio	1.31	1.50	1.31	1.16
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic EPS (in ₹) (*not annualised)	11.08*	11.09*	31.02*	52.24
	Diluted EPS (in ₹) (*not annualised)	10.69*	10.55*	29.90*	49.74
14	Capital redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt service coverage ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest service coverage ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.


Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and the Company at www.bseindia.com and www.vastuhfc.com respectively.
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com. The additional disclosures applicable to the Company under Regulation 52(4) of SEBI LODR are stated below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Nine months ended 31.12.2024
1	Total debts to total assets (%)	N.A.	55.59%
2	Operating margin (%)	32.93%	32.72%
3	Net profit margin (%)	25.90%	25.73%
4	Gross NPA (%)	N.A.	1.55%
5	Net NPA (%)	N.A.	1.12%
6	Liquidity coverage ratio (%)	N.A.	193.64%
7	Provision coverage ratio (%)	N.A.	61.56%
8	Security cover (Debt) (no. of times)	N.A.	1.20

c) Figures of the previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period classification / disclosure.


For Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Menon
Managing Director
(DIN 02032154)

Place : Mumbai
Date : January 31, 2025



TEXMACO INFRASTRUCTURE & HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN : L70101WB1939PLC009800
Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056
Phone : +91-33-2569 1500, Fax : +91-33-2541 2448, Website : www.texinfra.in




EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

₹ in Lakhs


Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	Year ended				
		31-Dec-2024	30-Sep-2024	31-Dec-2023	31-Dec-2024	31-Mar-2024	31-Dec-2024	30-Sep-2024	31-Dec-2023	31-Dec-2024	31-Dec-2023	31-Mar-2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	455.02	1,012.50	456.71	1,847.16	1,569.88	1,937.89	615.11	1,181.75	614.13	2,348.54	2,046.80	2,586.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	102.94	309.59	80.52	422.84	342.39	277.48	101.26	302.37	81.01	407.16	334.11	262.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	102.94	309.59	80.52	422.84	342.39	277.48	101.26	302.37	81.01	407.16	334.11	262.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,149.97)	260.34	56.69	(865.54)	314.62	356.99	(1,155.16)	246.96	47.63	(890.80)	288.95	396.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(12,082.85)	(23,262.77)	27,343.23	18,736.73	84,885.52	84,684.85	(12,062.51)	(23,256.87)	27,336.05	18,777.11	84,865.47	84,876.55
6	Equity Share Capital	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	1,47,395.64	-	-	-	-	-	1,47,024.80
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic	(0.90)	0.20	0.04	(0.68)	0.25	0.28	(0.89)	0.21	0.04	(0.65)	0.22	0.42
	Diluted	(0.90)	0.20	0.04	(0.68)	0.25	0.28	(0.89)	0.21	0.04	(0.65)	0.22	0.42

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 31st January, 2025. The full format of the Quarter/Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the Company are listed and the listed entity (www.texinfra.in) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.



Place : Kolkata
Dated : 31st January, 2025

Sd/-
Ravi Todi
Director
DIN : 00080388



SUPER SALES INDIA LIMITED


Regd. Office: 34-A, Kamaraj Road, Coimbatore - 641018
CIN : L17111TZ1981PLC001109
Email : ssil@vaamaa.com Web: www.supersales.co.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)


Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Previous Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,186.64	10,446.67	30,516.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	(340.53)	481.23	(61.91)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(340.53)	481.23	(61.91)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(253.68)	398.13	(13.97)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,793.24)	(1,332.04)	4,244.89
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 each)	307.15	307.15	307.15
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	55,459.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for Continuing & discontinued operations)			
	Basic	(8.26)	12.96	(0.45)
	Diluted	(8.26)	12.96	(0.45)

NOTES :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly, Nine Months and Annual Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly, Nine Months and Annual Financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company website www.supersales.co.in, (URL: <https://www.supersales.co.in/Disclosure-under-regulation-46/Financial>). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



Coimbatore
31.01.2025

On behalf of the Board
(Sd/-) SANJAY JAYAVARTHANAVELU
Chairman



Protean eGov Technologies Limited


1st Floor, Times Tower, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013
CIN: L72900MH1995PLC095642 | T: +91 22 4090 4242 | F: +91 22 2491 5217 | E: cs@proteantech.in | W: www.proteantech.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. in crores except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated							
		Quarter Ended		9 Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		9 Months Ended	Year Ended				
		31.12.2024 UNAUDITED	30.09.2024 UNAUDITED	31.12.2023 UNAUDITED	31.12.2024 UNAUDITED	31.12.2023 UNAUDITED	30.09.2024 UNAUDITED	31.12.2023 UNAUDITED	31.12.2024 UNAUDITED	31.03.2024 UNAUDITED			
1	Total income from operations	202.00	219.46	203.37	617.65	658.95	880.81	202.31	219.70	203.86	618.55	659.96	882.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.52	40.05	19.55	94.29	106.22	130.92	28.52	37.57	19.35	93.19	104.35	127.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.52	40.05	19.55	94.29	106.22	130.92	28.52	37.57	19.35	93.19	104.35	127.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.93	30.52	15.43	73.16	82.09	100.35	22.93	28.04	15.23	72.06	80.22	97.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.93	30.52	15.43	74.94	73.23	98.27	22.93	28.04	15.23	73.84	71.36	95.21
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	40.55	40.54	40.45	40.55	40.45	40.45	40.55	40.54	40.45	40.55	40.45	40.45
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	889.82	-	-	-	-	-	885.73
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (after extraordinary items)(not annualised except year ended)												
	* Basic :	5.17	7.54	3.81	18.07	20.30	24.82	5.66	6.93	3.76	17.80	19.84	24.06
	* Diluted :	5.12	7.47	3.73	17.89	20.18	24.69	5.61	6.87	3.68	17.62	19.72	23.94

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.proteantech.in.
2. The above Financial Results for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 30, 2025.



For and on behalf of Protean eGov Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Suresh Sethi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06426040

Place : Mumbai
Date : January 30, 2025.



THE BIGGEST CAPITAL ONE CAN POSSESS KNOWLEDGE



Ahmedabad



Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited

Regd. Office: SPARC, Tandlaja, Vadodara – 390 012, Gujarat, India
Corporate Office: Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon – (E), Mumbai - 400063
Tel: 022-43244324 CIN: L24230GJ1993PLC019050
Website: www.sunpharma.com Email: secretarial@sunpharma.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

The Unaudited Financial Results of Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited ("Sun Pharma") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 ("Q3 FY 25 Results") have been filed with the Stock Exchanges as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Q3 FY 25 Results are available on Sun Pharma website, www.sunpharma.com, and also on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Dilip S. Shanghvi
Chairman and Managing Director
Mumbai, January 31, 2025

Scan the Quick Response (QR) code to access the Q3 FY 25 Result.



HEXA TRADEX LIMITED

CIN - L51101UP2010PLC042382
Regd. Office: A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403
Corp. Office: Jindal Centre, 12, Bhikaiji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Quarter Ended		Nine months ended	
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	675.09	0.99	1.81	676.08	2.27	766.56	4,027.70	13,323.64
2.	Net profit/(loss) before tax	596.94	(102.20)	(81.46)	406.85	(234.03)	485.97	152.08	11,753.84
3.	Net profit/(loss) after tax	442.41	(77.85)	(60.96)	297.71	(259.29)	2,618.56	(4,556.61)	9,228.70
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period /year [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(37,288.82)	58,436.90	15,974.88	77,041.22	73,161.15	96,516.06	(48,770.97)	158,146.80
5.	Paid up Equity share capital	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91
6.	Other equity					290,141.60			382,101.68
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (*not annualized)								
	(1) Basic (₹)	0.80*	(0.14)*	(0.11)*	0.54*	(0.32)*	(0.47)	4.74*	16.70
	(2) Diluted (₹)	0.80*	(0.14)*	(0.11)*	0.54*	(0.32)*	(0.47)	4.74*	16.70

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/ www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hexatradex.com).



On behalf of Board
For Hexa Tradex Limited
Sd/-
Ravinder Nath Leekha
Chairperson
DIN : 00888433

Place: New Delhi
Date: January 31, 2025

Scan QR Code to view Results



TEXMACO INFRASTRUCTURE & HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN : L70101WB1939PLC009800

Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056

Phone : +91-33-2569 1500, Fax : +91-33-2541 2448, Website : www.texinfra.in



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		31-Dec-2024	30-Sep-2024	31-Dec-2023	31-Dec-2023	31-Mar-2024	31-Dec-2024	30-Sep-2024	31-Dec-2023	31-Dec-2023	31-Mar-2024	31-Dec-2024	31-Mar-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	455.02	1,012.50	456.71	1,847.16	1,569.88	1,937.89	615.11	1,181.75	614.13	2,348.54	2,046.80	2,586.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	102.94	309.59	80.52	422.84	342.39	277.48	101.26	302.37	81.01	407.16	334.11	262.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	102.94	309.59	80.52	422.84	342.39	277.48	101.26	302.37	81.01	407.16	334.11	262.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,149.97)	260.34	56.69	(865.54)	314.62	356.99	(1,155.16)	246.96	47.63	(890.80)	288.95	396.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(12,082.85)	(23,262.77)	27,343.23	18,736.73	84,885.52	84,684.85	(12,062.51)	(23,256.87)	27,336.05	18,777.11	84,865.47	84,876.55
6	Equity Share Capital	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	1,47,395.64	-	-	-	-	-	1,47,024.80
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic	(0.90)	0.20	0.04	(0.68)	0.25	0.28	(0.89)	0.21	0.04	(0.65)	0.22	0.42
	Diluted	(0.90)	0.20	0.04	(0.68)	0.25	0.28	(0.89)	0.21	0.04	(0.65)	0.22	0.42

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 31st January, 2025. The full format of the Quarter/Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the Company are listed and the listed entity (www.texinfra.in) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.



Sd/-
Ravi Todi
Director
DIN : 00080388

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 31st January, 2025



SUPER SALES INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 34-A, Kamaraj Road, Coimbatore - 641018

CIN : L17111TZ1981PLC001109

Email : ssil@vaamaa.com Web : www.supersales.co.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

SI No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Previous Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)		
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,186.64	10,446.67	30,516.47	43,000.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	(340.53)	481.23	(61.91)	2,350.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(340.53)	481.23	(61.91)	2,561.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(253.68)	398.13	(13.97)	1,986.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1,793.24)	(1,332.04)	4,244.89	12,545.82
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 each)	307.15	307.15	307.15	307.15
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	55,459.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for Continuing & discontinued operations)				
	Basic	(8.26)	12.96	(0.45)	64.68
	Diluted	(8.26)	12.96	(0.45)	64.68

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly, Nine Months and Annual Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly, Nine Months and Annual Financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company website www.supersales.co.in. (URL: <https://www.supersales.co.in/Disclosure-under-regulation-46/Financial>). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



Coimbatore
31.01.2025

On behalf of the Board
(Sd/-) SANJAY JAYAVARTHANAVELU
Chairman



Protean eGov Technologies Limited

1st Floor, Times Tower, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013

CIN: L72900MH1995PLC095642 | T: +91 22 4090 4242 | F: +91 22 2491 5217 | E: cs@proteantech.in | W: www.proteantech.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		9 Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		9 Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 UNAUDITED	30.09.2024 UNAUDITED	31.12.2023 UNAUDITED	31.12.2023 UNAUDITED	31.03.2024 AUDITED	31.12.2024 UNAUDITED	30.09.2024 UNAUDITED	31.12.2023 UNAUDITED	31.12.2023 UNAUDITED	31.03.2024 AUDITED
1	Total income from operations	202.00	219.46	203.37	617.65	658.95	202.31	219.70	203.86	618.55	659.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.52	40.05	19.55	94.29	106.22	28.52	37.57	19.35	93.19	104.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.52	40.05	19.55	94.29	106.22	28.52	37.57	19.35	93.19	104.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.93	30.52	15.43	73.16	82.09	22.93	28.04	15.23	72.06	80.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.93	30.52	15.43	74.94	73.23	22.93	28.04	15.23	73.84	71.36
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	40.55	40.54	40.45	40.55	40.45	40.55	40.54	40.45	40.55	40.45
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (after extraordinary items)(not annualised except year ended)										
	• Basic :-	5.17	7.54	3.81	18.07	20.30	5.66	6.93	3.76	17.80	19.84
	• Diluted :-	5.12	7.47	3.73	17.89	20.18	5.61	6.87	3.68	17.62	19.72

Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.proteantech.in.
2. The above Financial Results for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 30, 2025.



Place : Mumbai
Date : January 30, 2025.

For and on behalf of Protean eGov Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Suresh Sethi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06426040

THE
BIGGEST
CAPITAL
ONE CAN
POSSESS


KNOWLEDGE

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Read to Lead

બજાજ ફાયનાન્સનો ચોખ્ખો નફો ૧૮% વધીને રૂ.૪,૩૦૮ કરોડ

પીટીઆઇ ડિસેમ્બર ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં ૧૮ ગાળામાં રૂ.૩,૬૩૯ કરોડનો હેઠળના સમય ગાળા દરમિયાન નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૩૧ ટકા વધીને રૂ.૪,૩૦૮ કરોડ ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો, એમ કંપનીની કામગીરીની કુલ આવક બજાજ ફાયનાન્સનો સંકલિત રહ્યો છે. કંપનીએ પાછલા બજાજ ફાયનાન્સ એકનિયમનકાર રૂ.૧૪,૧૬૬ કરોડથી વધીને રૂ ચોખ્ખો નફો ૨૦૨૪-૨૫ના નાણાકીય વર્ષના સમાન સમય ૧ યાદીમાં જણાવ્યું હતું. સમીક્ષા ૧.૧૮,૦૫૮ કરોડ થઇ છે.



Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited

Regd. Office: SPARC, Tandalja, Vadodara – 390 012, Gujarat, India
Corporate Office: Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon – (E), Mumbai - 400063
Tel: 022-43244324 CIN: L24230GJ1993PLC019050
Website: www.sunpharma.com Email: secretarial@sunpharma.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

The Unaudited Financial Results of Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited (“Sun Pharma”) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (“Q3 FY 25 Results”) have been filed with the Stock Exchanges as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Q3 FY 25 Results are available on Sun Pharma website, www.sunpharma.com, and also on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Dilip S. Shanghvi
Chairman and Managing Director
Mumbai, January 31, 2025

Scan the Quick Response (QR) code to access the Q3 FY 25 Result.



UNICOMMERCE ESOLUTIONS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L74140DL2012PLC230932
Registered Office: Mezzanine Floor, A-83, Okhla Industrial Area, Ph-II, New Delhi 110 020, India, Website: www.unicommerce.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	For the nine months period ended December 31, 2024 (Audited)	For the nine months period ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	For the year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	342.40	305.97	276.55	938.57	817.06	1,094.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	85.59	60.15	52.12	193.12	136.87	174.79
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	85.59	60.15	52.12	193.12	136.87	174.79
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.90	44.74	38.77	142.76	102.47	131.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	64.58	45.25	40.29	144.66	103.11	133.17
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	102.44	102.44	58.45	102.44	58.45	58.89
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic :	0.56	0.44	0.38	1.28	1.02	1.30
	Diluted :	0.56	0.40	0.34	1.27	0.91	1.16

EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	For the nine months period ended December 31, 2024 (Audited)	For the nine months period ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	For the year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	308.96	305.97	276.55	905.13	817.06	1,094.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	89.19	60.15	52.12	196.72	136.87	174.79
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	89.19	60.15	52.12	196.72	136.87	174.79
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.35	44.74	38.77	146.21	102.47	131.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.84	45.25	40.29	147.92	103.11	133.17
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	102.44	102.44	58.45	102.44	58.45	58.89
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic :	0.60	0.44	0.38	2.15	1.02	1.30
	Diluted :	0.59	0.40	0.34	2.11	0.91	1.16

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available at the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also at the website of the Company i.e. www.unicommerce.com.
- The above audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on January 31, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on even date. These results are audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified opinion on the audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.
- The audited financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments issued thereafter prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies as applicable.

For Unicommerce eSolutions Limited

Sd/-
Kapil Makhija
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07916109)

For More Information Please Scan:



Place : Gurugram
Date : January 31, 2025



VISHAL MEGA MART LIMITED
(Formerly known as Vishal Mega Mart Private Limited)

CIN: L51909HR2018PLC073282

Registered Office: Plot No. 184, Fifth Floor, Platinum Tower, Udyog Vihar, Phase-1, Gurugram, Haryana, India, 122016.
Phone: +91-124-4980000, Fax: +91-124-4980001, Website: <https://www.aboutvishal.com/>, Email: secretarial@vishalwholesale.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of Vishal Mega Mart Limited (“the Company”), at the meeting held on January 31, 2025, approved the unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024 (“the Results”).

The Results along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company’s website at <https://www.aboutvishal.com/> and can be assessed by scanning the QR Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
VISHAL MEGA MART LIMITED

Sd/-
Gunender Kapur
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 01927304

Place: Gurugram
Date: January 31, 2025

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI ((Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.



CHARTING NEW HORIZONS FOR INDIA'S GROWTH STORY

As one of India's leading companies in the mining sector, GMDC is driving the nation closer to the vision of Atmanirbhar Bharat. With a legacy in lignite, GMDC has now entered into coal mining, Rare Earth Elements and copper, creating a wider portfolio to meet immediate energy needs and fuel future green technologies. From powering industries to building self-reliant supply chains, GMDC remains committed to supporting India's journey towards energy security and economic resilience.



(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in Crore)

Sr No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended on			Nine Months Ended on		Year ended on
		31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	653.41	593.01	564.27	2,064.55	1,712.60	2,462.88
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	180.35	182.53	161.01	612.47	559.95	814.36
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	180.35	182.53	161.01	612.47	559.95	814.36
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	148.72	129.18	117.48	462.47	409.46	613.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	111.32	140.60	166.36	495.68	553.00	691.19
6	Equity Share Capital	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)						6,009.78
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-						
	1. Basic: (₹)	4.68	4.07	3.69	14.54	12.88	19.30
	2. Diluted (₹)	4.68	4.07	3.69	14.54	12.88	19.30

Sr No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended on			Nine Months Ended on		Year ended on
		31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	653.42	593.01	564.27	2,064.56	1,712.61	2,462.88
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	179.66	182.06	161.01	610.88	559.86	814.73
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	179.66	182.06	161.01	610.88	559.86	814.73
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	147.66	127.86	116.83	459.57	410.12	617.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	110.26	139.28	165.71	492.78	553.66	694.84
6	Equity Share Capital	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)						6,052.40
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-						
	1. Basic: (₹)	4.64	4.02	3.67	14.45	12.90	19.41
	2. Diluted (₹)	4.64	4.02	3.67	14.45	12.90	19.41

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December 2024 alongwith Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : **Ahmedabad**
Date : January 31, 2025

Roopwant Singh, IAS
Managing Director

Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.

(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)

CIN: L14100GJ1963SGC001206

Khanij Bhavan, 132 Feet Ring Road, Near Gujarat University Ground, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad – 380 052

www.gmdcltd.com

Scan to view Financial Results

